2010-011271 Klamath County, Oregon



Recording Requested By: Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

09/22/2010 03:34:37 PM

Fee: \$42.00

When Recorded Return To:

Aspen Title & Escrow, Inc. 525 Main Street Klamath Falls, OR 97601

Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements:

ATE 67629

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE)

COVER SHEET

DOCUMENT:

Affidavit of Mailing /Copy of Trustees Notice of Sale

ORIGINAL GRANTOR ON TRUST DEED: # MOS-63380

Susan A. Clark and Donald C. Clark

ORIGINAL BENEFICIARY ON TRUST DEED:

Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc.

THIS COVER SHEET HAS BEEN PREPARED BY THE PERSON PRESENTING THE ATTACHED INSTRUMENT FOR RECORDING. ANY ERRORS CONTAINED IN THE COVER SHEET DO NOT AFFECT THE TRANSACTION(S) CONTAINED IN THE INSTRUMENT ITSELF



67629/100170863

AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING TRUSTEE'S NOTICE OF SALE TO OCCUPANT (In Lieu of Personal Service)

STATE OF WASHINGTON, County of KING) ss:

I, the undersigned, being first duly sworn, depose and say and certify that:

At all times hereinafter mentioned, I was and now am a resident of the State of Washington, a competent person over the age of eighteen years and not the beneficiary or beneficiary's successor in interest named in the attached original notice of sale given under the terms of that certain deed described in said notice.

On April 20, 2010 I caused to be deposited in the United States post office at Bellevue, Washington a copy of the attached Notice of Trustee's Sale ("Notice"). The Notice was sealed in an envelope addressed to "Occupant" at 4811 TRAVIS WAY, KLAMATH FALLS, OR, 97603 and sufficient postage was affixed to the envelope for first class delivery to the address indicated.

10-0037893

STATE OF WASHINGTON

) ss.

COUNTY OF KING

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Jamal Swann is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be (his/her) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

9/17/10

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

Notary Public State of Washington THERESA I. REDULLA MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

March 18, 2014

Washington, residing at $\frac{1000}{100}$ My commission expires $\frac{31814}{100}$

10-0037893 / CLARK, SUSAN A. and CLARK, DONALD C. Sales Group-OR